
FM 565 Widening
Timeline 

YEAR

       

UTIL

PI

PE

ENV

PS&E

ROW

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

PS&E Development  (30% - 60% - 90%) TxDOT 100%  
Review 

5 months

Utility Coordination (30% - 60% - 90%) Utility Relocation 
(Varies)

CFP MPO
Eval

Include Project in 
Planning Documents

AFA (AFA-5; 
FPAA-1)

Prelim Engineering 
(Up to 30% PS&E) by 

the City of Mont 
Belvieu

Utility Agreements

Acronyms:
PI=Project Initiation
CFP=Call for Projects
MPO=Metropolitan Planning Organization
AFA=Advance Funding Agreement
FPAA=Federal Authorization & Agreement
PE=Preliminary Engineering
PS&E=Plans, pecifications & Estimates

CE=Categorical Exclusion
ROW=Right of Way
UTIL=Utilities
RTP=Regional Transportation Plan
TIP=Transportation Improvement Program
STIP=Statewide Transportation Improvement 
Program
FHWA=Federal Highway Administration 
FTA=Federal Transit Administration

Open-Ended (d) CE

ROW Map & Appraisal 2,3

(6)
ROW Acquistion 

(18)

Letting CE
W/ROW


